
CANADIANS 
OUT OF THE HOME



QA1.  Do you feel the COVID-19 virus has been contained in your area? Canadian n = 1523

QA4. Do you feel that the currently available vaccines will be effective in ending the COVID-19 pandemic? N=1523

44%

67%

Jul-21 Mar-21

Canadians who feel the COVID-
19 virus is contained in their area

Majority of Canadians feel the 
virus has been contained

52%

Canadians who feel “Vaccines will be effective 
in ending COVID-19 pandemic”



32%

52%

12%

5%

Very Concerned

Somewhat Concerned

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

QA4b. How concerned are you about new COVID-19 variants causing further lockdowns and disruptions in Canada this year? n = 1523

“How concerned are you about new 
COVID-19 variants causing further 
lockdowns in Canada this year?”

Canadians are concerned about 
COVID further lockdowns

84%

Canadians concerned about COVID 
variants causing further lockdowns 

this year



86%

Canadians are socializing again 

63%

Canadians who say they are 
socializing more often than they 
were several months ago

Canadians who say they are 
socializing with friends more often 

since restrictions have lifted

QB1. Have you socialized with any of the following people more often since COVID-19 restrictions lifted? n = 1523



QB2. What are the main activities you have been spending most of the time on since restrictions have lifted? n = 1523

SOCIAL ACTIVITIES CANADIANS 
HAVE DONE SINCE RESTRICTIONS 

HAVE LIFTED

48%

46%

11%

10%

7%

5%

Entertaining friends and family at home

Dining out in restaurants

Travel

Participating in recreational sports

Cinema, Theater, or Opera

Bars & Nightclubs

Most Canadians have socialized at 
home or in local restaurants



Canadians are looking forward to 
getting out of the house

3%

10%

10%

10%

4%

2%

8%

1%

27%

26%

25%

23%

23%

21%

13%

12%

Live concert or Music Event

Cinema

Other Community Event

Wedding or Privately Organized Party

Cultural Event or Festival

Live Sporting Event

Bar or Nightclub Event

Conference or Expo

Already Attended Plan to Attend

31%

Canadians have already attended a 
public since restrictions lifted, while 
55% plan to attend an event in 2021

QB2A. Which of thee following live events are you planning to attend or have you already attended as restrictions are lifted? n = 1523



QC3. As restrictions have lifted, have you been shopping more or less in-store? n = 1523

In-Store shopping has seen an increase in 
consumer interest, though e-commerce 
remains prominent post-pandemic

33% Canadians say they are 
shopping more in-store than 

they were before

65%Canadians say they are shopping 
the same amount online as they 
were before



65%

72%

64%

73%

48%

68%

53%

47%

67%

64%

9%

7%

4%

7%

6%

17%

7%

11%

10%

11%

6%

60%

27%

24%

29%

20%

35%

25%

36%

43%

22%

30%

31%

Alcohol and/or Cannabis

Home & Garden Products

Tools & Home Renovation Products

Toiletries & Over the counter Drugs

Consumer Electronics & Home…

Furniture & Home Décor

Appliances & Exercise Equipment

Cosmetics

Apparel

Automotive

Event Tickets

In-Store versus Online Preference

IN-STORE ONLINE BOTH

Canadians prefer In-Store shopping across nearly 
all categories

QC4. Once stores are open again at full capacity, would you prefer to shop for the following in store or online? ? n = 1523



47%

36%

23%

21%

19%

19%

19%

15%

13%

12%

12%

7%

6%

14%

21%

8%

14%

9%

22%

12%

11%

29%

10%

13%

16%

5%

Dining Out

Travel

Outdoor & Garden Products

Apparel

Tools & Home Renovation Products

Live Events

Alcohol and/or Cannabis

Furniture & Home Décor

Food delivery

Consumer Electronics & Home…

Appliances & Exercise Equipment

Cosmetics

Toiletries & Over the counter Drugs

INCREASED SPENDING DECREASED SPENDING

SINCE RESTRICTIONS HAVE LIFTED HOW HAVE 
CANADIANS CHANGED THEIR SPENDING 

Canadians are spending more post-lockdown

1/3
Canadians say they have increased 
their overall spending post-
lockdown

QC2. Since restrictions have lifted, would you say you’ve increased or decreased spending on any of the following areas? n = 1523v



TYPE OF TRAVEL

48%

35%

11%

5%

7%

7%

4%

8%

1%

61%

46%

28%

22%

17%

10%

10%

8%

4%

Travel to see family

Outdoor & Adventure travel

Resort or beach holiday…

Cultural & Historical travel

Entertainment & Event…

Wellness & Health travel

Luxury Travel

Business Travel

Cruise vacation

Have done (July) Planned (Mar)

74%

Canadians who are planning to 
travel will so within the next 3 
months

Close to half of Canadians are 
planning to travel during the 
remainder of 2021

QD3 Are you planning to take a trip with an overnights stay in the near future? n = 875
QD2 What type of travel did you do in 2021? N-623



QE1b. Which best describes how you feel about returning to your physical workplace ? n = 202

HOW CANADIANS FEEL ABOUT RETURNING 
TO WORK

29%

19%

49%

I am happy to return to my office or
physical workplace

I am not happy about returning to my
office or physical workplace

I have mixed feelings about returning to
my office or physical workplace

Half of Canadians have mixed 
feelings about return to their 
physical workplaces



Increased commute time, being exposed 
to the covid-19 virus and balancing work 
with personal life are top 3 concerns

MAJOR CONCERNS ABOUT RETURNING TO 
OFFICE

64%

59%

52%

39%

28%

21%

12%

13%

Increased Commute Time

Being exposed to the COVID-19 virus

Balancing work with my personal life

Sharing workspace

Anxiety about socializing again

Productivity decrease

Making childcare arrangements

Nope! Get me back in the office!

QE1c. Are any of the following of concern to you with regards to returning to your office or workplace? n = 202



67%

17%

13%

VEHICLE

PUBLIC
TRANSIT

CYCLING/WALKING

Most Canadians are going to commute to work 
by personal vehicle

QE3. How are you going to commute to work this fall? n = 480




